02/27/2017

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ates Patent and Trademark Office

2/22/17

RECORD!

103676799

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
FIFTH THIRD BANK	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: HUMAN ARC CORPORATION		
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 1457 EAST 40TH ST		
☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: CLEVELAND		
	State: OH		
Other	Country:USA . Zip: 44103		
Citizenship (see guidelines) OHIO	Individual(s) Citizenship		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Tyes No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) :	Partnership Citizenship		
Execution Date(s) 1/25/17	Limited Partnership Citizenship		
	Corporation Citizenship OHIO		
Assignment Merger	OtherCitizenship		
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. Yes No		
Other_RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	Bidentification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3248093		
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):		
MARK: HUMAN ARC			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: FIFTH THIRD BANK	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address: MD: 1MOBB1	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{}\$		
Street Address: 5001 KINGSLEY DRIVE	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed		
City: CINCINNATI	8. Payment Information:		
State: OH Zip: 45227	02/28/2017 KNGUYEN1 00000025 3248093		
Phone Number: 513-358-1091	Deposit A&&&& Wimber 40.88 መ		
Docket Number:			
Email Address: Tabetha.Qurrier@53.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: // MM / MMM -			
Signature			
KATHY DOHMAN	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
Name of Person Signing	onoon, and on more, and dod more.		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

OFFICIAL COPY

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property
Collateral (this "Release") is made as of January 31, 2017 ("Effective Date"), by FIFTH THIRD
BANK, an Ohio Corporation ("Grantee"), in Javor of HUMAN ARC CORPORATION, an Delaware corporation ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Notice of Security Interest, dated as of August 17, 2012, by and between Grantor and Grantee, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on August 22, 2012 at Reel 4847, Frame 0314 and at Reel 4847, Frame 0349 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, collectively, the "Notice of Security Interest"), the Grantor granted to Grantee a security interest in the trademark registrations and copyright registration listed on Schedule 1 hereto (the "Specified Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to release its security interest in the Specified Intellectual Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

Without representation or warranty of any kind or nature, Grantee hereby terminates, releases, and discharges its security interest in the Specified Intellectual Property granted pursuant to the Notice of Security Interest, and reassigns to Grantor all right, title, and interest of Grantee in the Specified Intellectual Property.

Grantee hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts, in each case at Grantor's expense, as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interest in the Specified Intellectual Property contemplated hereby.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006008 FRAME: 0857

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

FIFTH THIRD BANK, as Grantee

Name:

Title: F

ASST. Vice President

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral]

SCHEDULE 1

to

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

TRADEMARKS

Grantor	Country	<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
Human Arc Corporation ¹	United States	HUMAN ARC	3248093	5/29/07
Human Arc Corporation ²	United States	≧DCS	4077771	12/27/11
Human Arc Corporation ³	United States	L&S	4157122	6/12/12

COPYRIGHTS

Grantor	<u>Title</u>	<u>Registration</u> <u>Number</u>	Registration Date
Human Arc Corporation ⁴	Social Security benefits.	TX0003615740	9/21/93

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006008 FRAME: 0859

RECORDED: 02/22/2017

¹ This trademark is currently held in the name of Human Arc Corporation of Ohio and will be transferred to Human Arc Corporation post-closing.

² This trademark is currently held in the name of L&S Associates, Inc. and will be transferred to Human Arc Corporation post-closing.

³ This trademark is currently held in the name of L&S Associates, Inc. and will be transferred to Human Arc Corporation post-closing.

⁴ This copyright is currently held in the name of L&S Associates, Inc. and will be transferred to Human Arc Corporation post-closing.